	DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=5	2023-1003265 12/19/2023 03:30 PM
APN# 1121-05-516-040	LEGOY LAW SHAWNYNE GARREN, RE	CORDER
Recording Requested by/Mail to:		\wedge
Name: LeGoy Law	1	\ \
Address: 702 Plumas Street		\ \
City/State/Zip: Reno, NV 89509	~	\ \
Mail Tax Statements to:		7 /
Name: Diana Renee & John S. Sjoberg		
Address: 278 Mark Street		
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville NV 89410		
Affidouit of Dooth of Ihin		
Affidavit of Death of Join		
Title of Document (réquir	red)	
(Only use if applicable)	.//	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document		
DOES contain personal information as required by	law: (check applicable)	
✓_Affidavit of Death − NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)	
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)		
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)		
mell	•	
Signature		
Molly M. LeGoy		
Printed Name		
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #	, and	d is correcting

APN: 1121-05-516-040

Recording requested by: LeGoy Law 702 Plumas Street Reno, NV 89509

After Recording Mail to and send Tax statements to: Diana Renee & John S. Sjoberg 278 Mark Street Gardnerville, NV 89410

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

[278 Mark Street]

- 1. I, Diana Renee, am the daughter of Marie Ann Sutton also known as Marie A. Sutton, and I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that the assertions of this Affidavit are true:
- 2. I am an adult over 18 years of age and have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein.
 - 3. Marie A. Sutton was my mother.
- 4. Marie A. Sutton died on June 9, 2023, 2023, as reflected in the Certified Copy of her Certificate of Death attached hereto.
- 5. Pursuant to the Quit Claim Deed recorded on July 23, 2020, as Document No. 2020-949600 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, Marie A. Sutton, a single woman, John S. Sjoberg, a single man, and Diana Renee, a single woman, acquired title all as joint tenants with right of survivorship to the real property situate in Douglas County, Nevada, more commonly known as 278 Mark Street, Gardnerville, Nevada, containing Assessor's Parcel Number 1121-05-516-040.
- 6. Based on said Quit Claim Deed, the legal description of the real property subject to the joint tenancy is particularly described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

///

7.	Thereafter,	John S.	Sjoberg	and	Diana	Renee	own	the	real	property
described herein as joint tenants with right of survivorship.										

Diana Renee

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

County of Srawge

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 12 day of December, 2023 by Diana Revel, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

(Seal)

Signature Jarisa S. Kayen

CLARISSA T. KAYSER
Notary Public - California
Orange County
Commission # 2423240
My Comm. Expires Oct 24, 2026



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

R .	E NO. 4354222		CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH	***************************************		1012923	
N ENT	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	10.00	114.0.00 a 440.00 a 11.0 a 14.0 a 14.	2. DATE OF DEATH (M	o/Day/Year) 3a	. COUNTY OF DEATH	
ା	Marie	100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	SUTTO	The second second second	June 09, 2	C 400 F 4500 F 100	Douglas	- ii
I	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	N OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITA number)	/ 24	1000000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 1000000	e street ar 3e.lf Hosp: or Inpatient(Spec		OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX	
l	Gardnerville	namber)	278 Mark \$		1 - 1 Tarriel	Home	_ Fema	
5	RACE (Specify) WI	hite / 6. i	lispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	7a, AGE-Last birthda (Years) 82		OURS MINS	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Y October 12, 1940	(£)
	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/	A treat of the court	HAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCA	TION 11 MARITAL STATE	JS (Specify) 12: SURVIV	ING SPOUSE'S NAME	(Last name prior to first-marriage)	ia.
•	ame country) Ohio 3. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	United S		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Property of the control of the contr	ICCC OD BIDLICTO		
•	2587	R 114a USUAL UCCI	UPATION (Give Kind of World SECRETARY	-	146. KIND OF BUSIN	L SERVICES	Y Ever in US Armo Forces? No	ea
1	1974 Page 1974 1974 1974 1974 1974 1974 1974 1974	15b. COUNTY	15c, CITY, TOWN OR I		REET AND NUMBER	EGERVIOLO	15e, INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes	11.15
	Nevada	Douglas	Gardner	AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	Mark Street		LIMITS (Specify Yes or No)	5
1€	NEVAUA 5. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (PARENT - NAME (First	Middle Last Suffi	0 555 457	
-		Frank DROBIK	tra biratar estamani est com m		The same of the sa	hine MAGIN		
1	Ba. INFORMANT-NAME (Type	or Print)	18b. MAILING AD	DRESS (Street or R	.F.D. No, City or Town, S	tate, Zip)		
		SJOBERG	AND THE RESERVE AND THE RESERV	and the second	k Street Gardnervill	•		1
1	9a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REA					19c. LOCATION		
	Cremati	1 1000		a Paloma Reno		AND THE STREET	Nevada 89511	
2	0a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	GNATURE (Or Person Actin E L TORRES	g:as Such): 20b. FUNER/ LICENSE NU		ME AND ADDRESS OF I	ACILITY Smart Crematio	n i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
	101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101	URE AUTHENTICATED	l ED				s Vegas NV 89183	
3	RADE CALL - NAME AND ADD				10.1		The same same	
	🕏 💆 to the cause(s) stated (Sig	gnature & Title) SIG INE-MARIE N BAI	the time, date and place and NATURE AUTHENTICAT RTON DO DUR OF DEATH	TED 2 at the time.	basis of evamination and/o date and place and due to t E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	he cause(s) stated. (
		Day/ii) Zie ne	20:48	ONE W	_ 0,5,110 (MODA), 111:	220 11		
i	으뜸 (Type or Print)	ING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER		P°)	DNOUNCED DEAD (Mo/D	im mil	RONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hou	11)
2	3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF		ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME ARTON DO 580 W 5th			rint) 23b	LICENSE NUMBER DO1614	
2	4a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	WESLEY T		24b, DATE RECEIVE	D BY REGISTRAR	name, and a color	TO COMMUNICABLE DISEA	ASE
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	SIGNATURE AUTI		16	une 14, 2023	YES	NO X	7
٠.	PARTI (a) Malignan	t Neoplasm Of R	JSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), ectosigmoid Junc				Interval between onset and de	eath.
i	196	s a consequence of: Iney Failure					Interval between onset and de	eath
		s a consequence of Protein Galorie Ma	alnutrition		rial minimum.		Interval between onset and de	ath
	DUE TO, OR A (d) Hyponatr	s a consequence of: remia					Interval between onset and de	eath
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT			Standard		26. AUTOPS Yes or No)	Y (Specif 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORO (Specify Yes or No)	NER O
ı	28a. ACC.; SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/D	ay/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF IN	JURY 28d, DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED			12.00
ĺ	Total Markett Control of Annual Control of C		re e e	and the second second		a, <u>ma</u>	Maria III /	1





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

This copy is not valid un@ 1/2023 on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.





EXHIBIT A

LOT 204, AS SET FORTH ON THE RECORD OF SURVEY FOR PINEVIEW DEVELOPMENT, UNIT NO. 6, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON SEPTEMBER 26, 2005, IN BOOK 0905, PAGE 9644, FILE NO. 655937, SUBJECT TO THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR PINE VIEW FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON OCTOBER 13, 1997, IN BOOK 1097, PAGE 2388, FILE NO. 0423883; EXCLUDING ANY AND ALL WATER RIGHTS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: APPLICATIONS AND PERMITS TO APPROPRIATE ANY OF THE PUBLIC WATERS; CERTIFICATES OF APPROPRIATION; ADJUDICATED OR UNADJUDICATED WATER RIGHTS; APPLICATIONS OR PERMITS TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF DIVERSION, MANNER OF USE OR PLACE OF USE OF WATER; AND, FEDERAL RESERVED WATER RIGHTS.

